DC Series
Commercial / Industrial Refrigeration
Desuperheater Waste Heat Recovery
•	Domestic Hot Water
•	Heating
•	Process Water Heating
•	Space Heating
•	Pool Heating

Heat Exchanger: Coaxial counterflow, vented double wall, surface enhanced for superior heat transfer. Pressure tested to 450 psi refrigerant side,
150 psi water side.
Pump: Maintenance free, in-line, single stage, wet rotor type; stainless steel or bronze impeller and volute; 145 psi rated pressure; for use in
potable hot water system. Integral thermal motor protection.
Controls: Water safety limit thermostat (standard). Optional controls include relief valves, refrigerant pressure controls, water modulating valves,
bypass/isolation circuits (water and refrigerant). Consult factory for special control needs.
Cabinet: All components housed in .040” aluminum alloy, insulated, weather-resistant cabinet with removable service panel. Bottom mounting
rails provided as standard.
	 Max. Tons	 Refrig.	 Std. Ref.	 Water Line	 Pump	 GPM	 Approx.
Models1	 or HP	 Circuit	 Line O.D.2	 Nominal3	 Model#4	 @ FT. HD.	Weight (lbs.)	 Cabinet Dimensions
	 	 S6	 	 D7	 S6	 	 D7	 	 	 	 	 6Length7	 Width	 6Height7
ADC005S*	 5	 1	 	 n/a	 5/8”	 	 n/a	 1/2”	 006BC4Y	 2 @ 8’	 27	 28”	 17”	 7”
SDC005SO	 5	 1	 	 n/a	 5/8”	 	 n/a	 1/2”	 n/a	 n/a	 18	 28”	 17”	 7”
ADC008S/D*	 7.5	 1	 	 2	 7/8”	 	 5/8”	 1/2”	 006BC4Y	 3 @ 7’	 34	 34” / 28”	 17”	 7”
SDC008S/DO	 7.5	 1	 	 2	 7/8”	 	 5/8”	 1/2”	 n/a	 n/a	 26	 34” / 28”	 17”	 7”
ADC0010S/D*	 10	 1	 	 2	 7/8”	 	 5/8”	 3/4”	 UP15-42	 4 @ 14’	 33	 28”	 17”	 7”
SDC0010S/DO	 10	 1	 	 2	 7/8”	 	 5/8”	 3/4”	 n/a	 n/a	 27	 28”	 17”	 7”
ADC0015S/D*	 15	 1	 	 2	 1-1/8”	 	 7/8”	 3/4”	 UP15-42	 6 @ 13’	 43	 36”	 17”	 7”/8”
SDC0015S/DO	 15	 1	 	 2	 1-1/8”	 	 7/8”	 3/4”	 n/a	 n/a	 36	 36”	 17”	 7”/8
ADC0020S/D*	 20	 1	 	 2	 1-1/8”	 	 7/8”	 3/4”	 UP15-42	 8 @ 11’	 51	 30”	 17”	 11”/12”
SDC0020S/DO	 20	 1	 	 2	 1-1/8”	 	 7/8”	 3/4”	 n/a	 n/a	 67	 30”	 17”	 11”/12”
ADC0025S*	 25	 1	 	 n/a	 1-3/8”	 	 n/a	 1”	 UP15-42	 10 @ 10’	 60	 36”	 17”	 10”
SDC0025SO	 25	 1	 	 n/a	 1-3/8”	 	 n/a	 1”	 n/a	 n/a	 44	 36”	 17”	 10”
ADC0030S/D*	 30	 1	 	 2	 1-3/8”	 	1-1/8”	 1”	 UP26-96	 12 @ 18’	 76	 36”	 18”	 10”/12”
SDC0030S/DO	 30	 1	 	 2	 1-1/8”	 	1-1/8”	 1”	 n/a	 n/a	 62	 36”	 18”	 10”12”
ADC0040S/D*	 40	 1	 	 2	 1-5/8”	 	1-1/8”	 1-1/4”	 UP26-96	 16 @ 13’	 95	 36”	 18”	 14”/16”
SDC0040S/DO	 40	 1	 	 2	 1-5/8”	 	1-1/8”	 1-1/4”	 n/a	 n/a	 79	 36”	 18”	 14”/16”
ADC0050S/D*	 50	 1	 	 2	 1-5/8”	 	1-1/8”	 1-1/4”	 UP26-96	 20 @ 8’	 121	 36”	 18”	 20”/22”
SDC0050S/DO	 50	 1	 	 2	 1-5/8”	 	1-1/8”	 1-1/4”	 n/a	 n/a	 102	 36”	 18”	 20”/22”
ADC0060S/D*	 60	 1	 	 2	 2-1/8”	 	1-3/8”	 1-1/2”	 UP43-75	 24 @ 14’	 142	 36”	 18”	 22”/24”
SDC0060S/DO	 60	 1	 	 2	 2-1/8”	 	1-3/8”	 1-1/2”	 n/a	 n/a	 119	 36”	 18”	 22”24”
ADC0075S*	 75	 1	 	 n/a	 2-1/8”	 	 n/a	 1-1/2”	 UP43-75	 30 @ 11’	 150	 36”	 18”	 24”
SDC0075SO	 75	 1	 	 n/a	 2-1/8”	 	 n/a	 1-1/2”	 n/a	 n/a	 128	 36”	 18”	 24”
ADC0080S/D*	 80	 1	 	 2	 2-1/8”	 	1-5/8”	 1-5/8”	 UP43-75	 32 @ 9.5’	 171	 36”	 18”	 26”/28”
SDC0080S/DO	 80	 1	 	 2	 2-5/8”	 	1-5/8”	 2”	 n/a	 n/a	 147	 36”	 18”	 26”/28”
ADC00100S/D*	 100	 1	 	 2	 2-5/8”	 	1-5/8”	 2”	 (2) UP43-75	 40 @ 8.4’	 223	 38”	 18”	 34”/38”
SDC00100S/DO	 100	 1	 	 2	 2-5/8”	 	1-5/8”	 2”	 n/a	 n/a	 190	 38”	 18”	 34”/38”
*	 Specify Pump Voltage -	 0 = No pump
	 	 1 = 115VAC
	 	 2 = 230VAC